

Islamic Center of Naperville 2844 W. Ogden Avenue Naperville, IL 60540 in the name of Allah, most Gracious, most Compassionate

February 1, 2024

Anisha Farzana Shajahan abdul.rfq@gmail.com

Assalamu Alaikum Anisha Farzana Shajahan,

Thank you for your contribution to the Islamic Center of Naperville. We are a 501(c) (3) organization and donations to the Islamic Center of Naperville are tax deductible.

Please see your tax advisor for more information.

This is to confirm receipt of your donation in 2023 in the amount of \$75.00

We confirm that no goods of services were received or exchanged in return for the donations stated above.

May Allah (SWT) bless you for your contribution.

Sincerely,

Islamic Center of Naperville

Please continue to support the Islamic Center of Naperville. You can donate at http://www.islamiccenterofnaperville.org/donate/

If you have any questions regarding this donation receipt, please send an email to donationreceipt@icnmasjid.org

Note: Islamic Center of Naperville is a non-profit organization incorporated in the state of Illinois. Donations are tax-exempt, please consult your tax advisor for more information. Federal Tax I.D. No. 36-3784891